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Monday 6:15 pm Vestavia Bowl Lanes 21 - 30
President: Lisa Raco (205)612-2152
Vice President: Carl Kendall (205)807-0145
Secretary/Treasurer: Linda Graham is on Lane 27 (205)937-1073
Lane Assignments
Wk22 02/09 84 510 1-6 7-3 2-9
Wk23 02/16 6-7 3-2 9-8 45 10-1
Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date  Scratch Pins + High HDCP High HDCP
Place #  Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP Game Game Sers Sers
1 8 Bowl Tide 27 8 76 38443 53119 764 996 2003 2699
2 1 Total Security 21 14 88 44249 54644 878 1034 2308 2800
3 7 2 Legit 2 Split 21 14 81 35794 53626 679 980 1840 2752
4 3 Kings & Queens 21 14 80 34679 53456 655 950 1820 2705
5 5 Whatever Works 18 17 79 41430 53778 768 951 2159 2721
6 9 BLUE KRAwLers -2 17 18 92 40738 54718 732 966 2083 2743
7 10 Holi Split-1 17 18 82 26300 52694 546 953 1445 2687
8 2 Deaf Strike Force 14 21 70 37772 53750 720 972 1882 2683
9 6 It's Not Eddie's Fault 10 25 66 38571 52770 698 926 1951 2635
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22  BLUE KRAwLers - 2 902 805 869 2576 5 <> Holi Split- 1 786 837 846 2469 2
23-24 2 Legit 2 Split 813 775 793 2381 2 <---> Bowl Tide 790 830 839 2459 5
25-26  Kings & Queens 793 857 878 2528 5 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
27-28  Total Security 866 863 947 2676 7 <--->  Deaf Strike Force 857 802 932 2591 0
29-30 Whatever Works 865 911 805 2581 7 <---> |t's Not Eddie's Fault 756 766 779 2301 0
Individual High Averages
Men 211.86 Austin Stockton Women 160.12 Anna Graham
208.31 Keith Bowman 148.97 Karen Jackson
190.47 Chris Sloman 147.03 Lisa Raco
180.28 Chuck Hall 142.29 Sara Graham
179.10 Doug Allen 141.17 Mary Porter
Most Improved Average
Men 142 to 157.57 = +15.57 LaCheston Moore Women 86 to 96.61 = +10.61 Maye Williams
93 to 103.67 = +10.67 Joe Visser 126 to 13592 = +9.92 Beverly Acton
205 to 211.86 = +6.86 Austin Stockton 129 to 13726 = +8.26 Retha Nicole
202 to 20831 = +6.31 Keith Bowman 100 to 107.67 = +7.67 Maye Rangel
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handi ri

788
727
696
681

Men

Women

Total Security
Whatever Works
BLUE KRAwLers - 2
Deaf Strike Force
Scratch Game

248
236
227
221
221

196
191
169
166

Keith Bowman
Chris Sloman

2199 Total Security
2029 Whatever Works
1958 BLUE KRAwLers -2
1838 Deaf Strike Force
Scratch Series

Austin Stockton

Mike Lozynsky
David Stockton

Anna Graham
Lisa Raco
Retha Nicole
Karen Jackson

657
642
591
586

482
476
459
454

Keith Bowman
Austin Stockton
David Stockton
Chris Sloman

Anna Graham
Lisa Raco
Retha Nicole
Karen Jackson

Team Scratch Game

878 Total Security
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Team Scratch Series

947 Total Security

932 Dea

f Strike Force

911 Whatever Works

902 BLU

E KRAwLers - 2

Handicap Game

273
265
263
262

257
250
244
230

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game

2308 Total Security

Mike Lozynsky
Jonas Wooten
Chris Sloman
Raysine Cobb

Lisa Raco
Anna Graham
Retha Nicole
Karen Jackson

2676 Total Security
2591 Deaf Strike Force
2581 Whatever Works
2576 BLUE KRAwLers -2
Handicap Series
705 David Stockton
697 Jonas Wooten
690 Keith Bowman
686 Raysine Cobb

684
674
646
644

Retha Nicole
Lisa Raco
Karen Jackson
Anna Graham

Team Handi ri

1034 Total Security

2800 Total Security
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Monday 6:15 pm

Team Scratch Game

Vestavia Bowl

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Lanes 21 - 30

Team Handicap Series

768 Whatever Works 2159 Whatever Works 996 Bowl Tide 2752 2 Legit 2 Split
764 Bowl Tide 2083 BLUE KRAwLers -2 980 2 Legit 2 Split 2743 BLUE KRAwLers -2
732 BLUE KRAwLers -2 2003 Bowl Tide 972 Deaf Strike Force 2721 Whatever Works
720 Deaf Strike Force 1951 It's Not Eddie's Fault 966 BLUE KRAwLers -2 2705 Kings & Queens
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Austin Stockton 754 Austin Stockton 308 Austin Stockton 823 Chris Sloman
278 Chris Sloman 709 Chris Sloman 307 Jonas Wooten 788 Raysine Cobb
265 Keith Bowman 683 Keith Bowman 307 Chris Sloman 778 Austin Stockton
256 Jonas Wooten 647 Doug Allen 292 LaCheston Moore 775 David Stockton
244 Wayne Graham 643 David Stockton 292 Raysine Cobb 764 Doug Allen
Women 226 Beverly Acton 538 Anna Graham 318 Beverly Acton 738 Beverly Acton
205 Retha Nicole 503 Karen Jackson 285 Retha Nicole 713 Retha Nicole
204 Karen Jackson 494 Retha Nicole 272 Karen Jackson 707 Mary Porter
202 Lisa Raco 489 Mary Porter 270 Lisa Raco 706 LaVonda Bailey
201 Anna Graham 486 Beverly Acton 267 Linda Graham 703 Maye Williams
Team Rosters
HDCP High HDCP High HDCP Pins +
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Game _Game _Sers _Sers HDCP
1 - Total Security
73 Dale Sloman 124 86 7493 60 104 134 142 380 638 176 258 428 683 13163
95 David Stockton 178 37 10689 60 221 187 183 591 705 233 277 643 775 13803
74 Chris Sloman 190 27 10857 57 181 169 236 586 667 278 307 709 823 13902
10 Austin Stockton 211 8 13347 63 201 214 227 642 666 300 308 754 778 13776
2 - Deaf Strike Force
72 Jonas Wooten 163 51 9346 57 214 139 191 544 697 256 307 583 736 13432
31 Beverly Acton 135 76 8563 63 151 135 129 415 643 226 318 486 738 13537
108 Stephen Damsgard 139 72 8757 63 97 132 140 369 585 185 261 500 728 13356
1 Mike Lozynsky 162 52 9747 60 144 145 221 510 666 221 273 581 743 13425
3 - Kings & Queens
7 LaVonda Bailey 102 106 5858 57 80 115 111 306 624 147 255 382 706 13190
23 Retha Nicole 137 74 5765 42 144 169 146 459 684 205 285 494 713 13175
6 Mark Tompson 165 49 9607 58 140 135 185 460 604 212 266 556 744 13733
20 Gil Coutin 148 64 8939 60 137 146 144 427 616 212 276 500 696 13358
5 - Whatever Works
17 Mary V. Porter 141 71 8470 60 154 141 124 419 632 185 258 489 707 13468
68 Keith Ellison 168 46 9110 54 147 170 179 496 634 231 276 577 715 12743
90 Keith Bowman 208 10 9374 45 234 248 175 657 690 265 280 683 739 10511
19 Vernon Smith 157 56 9452 60 146 168 143 457 625 214 267 569 734 12623
6 - It's Not Eddie's Fault
28 Eddie Smith 141 71 7660 54 122 123 122 367 574 184 248 461 676 13195
21 Ron Paugels 140 72 1687 12 140 139 136 415 628 168 231 456 645 10705
87 Carl Kendall 152 61 7759 51 127 100 117 344 521 214 272 562 726 12907
70 Chuck Hall 180 36 10817 60 133 170 170 473 578 215 253 610 709 13469
7 - 2 Legit 2 Split
104 Sara L. Graham 142 70 5976 42 0 0 183 253 482 689 10155
53 Linda L. Graham 111 98 6331 57 103 58 92 253 544 169 267 388 691 11923
60 Cecil Kwong 140 72 8867 63 148 123 139 410 626 202 275 490 706 13352
56 Wayne Graham 167 47 9574 57 al157 al157 al157 471 612 244 289 574 709 13531
8 - Bowl Tide
71 Anna Graham 160 54 9607 60 157 196 129 482 644 201 257 538 700 13486
190 Lisa Raco 147 65 8822 60 137 148 191 476 674 202 270 480 684 13286
131 Jamie Raco 152 61 6418 42 al142 al42 al42 426 609 203 258 524 695 12967
39 Ron Oliver 170 45 4090 24 133 123 156 412 532 241 294 602 761 6384
9 - BLUE KRAwLers - 2
26 Karen Jackson 148 64 8938 60 141 147 166 454 646 204 272 503 694 13522
2 LaCheston Moore 157 56 8824 56 149 163 158 470 638 224 292 547 740 13065
3 Raysine Cobb 165 49 9939 60 212 156 168 536 686 235 292 617 788 13797
38 Doug Allen 179 36 10746 60 194 133 171 498 606 234 273 647 764 13704
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ID# Name

Monday Night Mixed 2025-2026 Page 3

Vestavia Bowl

10 - Holi Split - 1
99 Maye Williams
18 Maye Rangel
25 Joe Visser
9 Sara Beauchamp

Avg HDCP

96 111
107 101
103 105
128 82

5507
4522
5909
1920

Name

Don Polk

Floyd Cox

Donna Ponder
Clint Holladay
Kenya Franklin
Sergio Santoro
Harry Downs
Lizzie Moats
Jasmine Camacho
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Pins Gms

57
42
57
15

Temporary Substitutes

Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game

158
149
bk159
128
125
116
106
84
57

55
63
54
82
85
93
102
122
146

3321
1799
424
4224
375
699
1282
1013
345

21
12
3
33
3
6
12
12
6

Lanes 21 - 30
HDCP High HDCP High HDCP Pins +
-1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Game _Game _Sers _Sers HDCP
106 76 108 290 623 146 264 339 703 12782
0 0 149 251 382 684 8791
102 114 107 323 638 160 270 396 720 12695
101 136 110 347 587 176 264 418 682 3192
High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
214 534 273 733 135 167 135 437 599
202 522 273 735 0 0
156 424 210 586 0 0
165 454 250 712 0 0
147 375 232 630 0 0
143 355 238 640 0 0
185 381 298 720 0 0
104 265 225 626 59 93 103 255 621
75 203 230 668 0 0
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