

# Monday Night Mixed 2025-2026

Monday 6:15 pm

## Vestavia Bowl

Lanes 21 - 30

President: Lisa Raco (205)612-2152

Vice President: Carl Kendall (205)807-0145

Secretary/Treasurer: Linda Graham is on Lane 27 (205)937-1073

### Lane Assignments

	21-22	23-24	25-26	27-28	29-30
Wk22 02/09	8- 4	5- 10	1- 6	7- 3	2- 9
Wk23 02/16	6- 7	3- 2	9- 8	4- 5	10- 1

### Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Year-To-Date WON	Scratch Pins	Pins + HDCP	High Game	HDCP Game	High Sers	HDCP Sers
1	8	Bowl Tide	27	8	76	38443	53119	764	996	2003	2699
2	1	Total Security	21	14	88	44249	54644	878	1034	2308	2800
3	7	2 Legit 2 Split	21	14	81	35794	53626	679	980	1840	2752
4	3	Kings & Queens	21	14	80	34679	53456	655	950	1820	2705
5	5	Whatever Works	18	17	79	41430	53778	768	951	2159	2721
6	9	BLUE KRAwLers - 2	17	18	92	40738	54718	732	966	2083	2743
7	10	Holi Split - 1	17	18	82	26300	52694	546	953	1445	2687
8	2	Deaf Strike Force	14	21	70	37772	53750	720	972	1882	2683
9	6	It's Not Eddie's Fault	10	25	66	38571	52770	698	926	1951	2635

### Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
21-22	BLUE KRAwLers - 2	902	805	869	2576	5	<---> Holi Split - 1	786	837	846	2469	2
23-24	2 Legit 2 Split	813	775	793	2381	2	<---> Bowl Tide	790	830	839	2459	5
25-26	Kings & Queens	793	857	878	2528	5	<---> BYE	0	0	0	0	0
27-28	Total Security	866	863	947	2676	7	<---> Deaf Strike Force	857	802	932	2591	0
29-30	Whatever Works	865	911	805	2581	7	<---> It's Not Eddie's Fault	756	766	779	2301	0

### Individual High Averages

Men	Women
211.86 Austin Stockton	160.12 Anna Graham
208.31 Keith Bowman	148.97 Karen Jackson
190.47 Chris Sloman	147.03 Lisa Raco
180.28 Chuck Hall	142.29 Sara Graham
179.10 Doug Allen	141.17 Mary Porter

### Most Improved Average

Men	Women
142 to 157.57 = +15.57 LaCheston Moore	86 to 96.61 = +10.61 Maye Williams
93 to 103.67 = +10.67 Joe Visser	126 to 135.92 = +9.92 Beverly Acton
205 to 211.86 = +6.86 Austin Stockton	129 to 137.26 = +8.26 Retha Nicole
202 to 208.31 = +6.31 Keith Bowman	100 to 107.67 = +7.67 Maye Rangel

### Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series	
788 Total Security	2199 Total Security	947 Total Security	2676 Total Security	
727 Whatever Works	2029 Whatever Works	932 Deaf Strike Force	2591 Deaf Strike Force	
696 BLUE KRAwLers - 2	1958 BLUE KRAwLers - 2	911 Whatever Works	2581 Whatever Works	
681 Deaf Strike Force	1838 Deaf Strike Force	902 BLUE KRAwLers - 2	2576 BLUE KRAwLers - 2	
Men	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
	248 Keith Bowman	657 Keith Bowman	273 Mike Lozynsky	705 David Stockton
	236 Chris Sloman	642 Austin Stockton	265 Jonas Wooten	697 Jonas Wooten
	227 Austin Stockton	591 David Stockton	263 Chris Sloman	690 Keith Bowman
	221 Mike Lozynsky	586 Chris Sloman	262 Raysine Cobb	686 Raysine Cobb
	221 David Stockton			
Women	Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
	196 Anna Graham	482 Anna Graham	257 Lisa Raco	684 Retha Nicole
	191 Lisa Raco	476 Lisa Raco	250 Anna Graham	674 Lisa Raco
	169 Retha Nicole	459 Retha Nicole	244 Retha Nicole	646 Karen Jackson
	166 Karen Jackson	454 Karen Jackson	230 Karen Jackson	644 Anna Graham

### Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
878 Total Security	2308 Total Security	1034 Total Security	2800 Total Security

Monday 6:15 pm

## Vestavia Bowl

Lanes 21 - 30

Team Scratch Game		Team Scratch Series		Team Handicap Game		Team Handicap Series	
768	Whatever Works	2159	Whatever Works	996	Bowl Tide	2752	2 Legit 2 Split
764	Bowl Tide	2083	BLUE KRAwLers - 2	980	2 Legit 2 Split	2743	BLUE KRAwLers - 2
732	BLUE KRAwLers - 2	2003	Bowl Tide	972	Deaf Strike Force	2721	Whatever Works
720	Deaf Strike Force	1951	It's Not Eddie's Fault	966	BLUE KRAwLers - 2	2705	Kings & Queens
Scratch Game		Scratch Series		Handicap Game		Handicap Series	
<b>Men</b>	300 Austin Stockton	754	Austin Stockton	308	Austin Stockton	823	Chris Sloman
	278 Chris Sloman	709	Chris Sloman	307	Jonas Wooten	788	Raysine Cobb
	265 Keith Bowman	683	Keith Bowman	307	Chris Sloman	778	Austin Stockton
	256 Jonas Wooten	647	Doug Allen	292	LaCheston Moore	775	David Stockton
	244 Wayne Graham	643	David Stockton	292	Raysine Cobb	764	Doug Allen
<b>Women</b>	226 Beverly Acton	538	Anna Graham	318	Beverly Acton	738	Beverly Acton
	205 Retha Nicole	503	Karen Jackson	285	Retha Nicole	713	Retha Nicole
	204 Karen Jackson	494	Retha Nicole	272	Karen Jackson	707	Mary Porter
	202 Lisa Raco	489	Mary Porter	270	Lisa Raco	706	LaVonda Bailey
	201 Anna Graham	486	Beverly Acton	267	Linda Graham	703	Maye Williams

### Team Rosters

ID #	Name	Avg HDCP	Pins	Gms	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total	HDCP Total	High Game	HDCP Game	High Sers	HDCP Sers	Pins + HDCP	
<b>1 - Total Security</b>															
73	Dale Sloman	124	86	7493	60	104	134	142	380	638	176	258	428	683	13163
95	David Stockton	178	37	10689	60	221	187	183	591	705	233	277	643	775	13803
74	Chris Sloman	190	27	10857	57	181	169	236	586	667	278	307	709	823	13902
10	Austin Stockton	211	8	13347	63	201	214	227	642	666	300	308	754	778	13776
<b>2 - Deaf Strike Force</b>															
72	Jonas Wooten	163	51	9346	57	214	139	191	544	697	256	307	583	736	13432
31	Beverly Acton	135	76	8563	63	151	135	129	415	643	226	318	486	738	13537
108	Stephen Damsgard	139	72	8757	63	97	132	140	369	585	185	261	500	728	13356
1	Mike Lozynsky	162	52	9747	60	144	145	221	510	666	221	273	581	743	13425
<b>3 - Kings &amp; Queens</b>															
7	LaVonda Bailey	102	106	5858	57	80	115	111	306	624	147	255	382	706	13190
23	Retha Nicole	137	74	5765	42	144	169	146	459	684	205	285	494	713	13175
6	Mark Tompson	165	49	9607	58	140	135	185	460	604	212	266	556	744	13733
20	Gil Coutin	148	64	8939	60	137	146	144	427	616	212	276	500	696	13358
<b>5 - Whatever Works</b>															
17	Mary V. Porter	141	71	8470	60	154	141	124	419	632	185	258	489	707	13468
68	Keith Ellision	168	46	9110	54	147	170	179	496	634	231	276	577	715	12743
90	Keith Bowman	208	10	9374	45	234	248	175	657	690	265	280	683	739	10511
19	Vernon Smith	157	56	9452	60	146	168	143	457	625	214	267	569	734	12623
<b>6 - It's Not Eddie's Fault</b>															
28	Eddie Smith	141	71	7660	54	122	123	122	367	574	184	248	461	676	13195
21	Ron Paugels	140	72	1687	12	140	139	136	415	628	168	231	456	645	10705
87	Carl Kendall	152	61	7759	51	127	100	117	344	521	214	272	562	726	12907
70	Chuck Hall	180	36	10817	60	133	170	170	473	578	215	253	610	709	13469
<b>7 - 2 Legit 2 Split</b>															
104	Sara L. Graham	142	70	5976	42				0	0	183	253	482	689	10155
53	Linda L. Graham	111	98	6331	57	103	58	92	253	544	169	267	388	691	11923
60	Cecil Kwong	140	72	8867	63	148	123	139	410	626	202	275	490	706	13352
56	Wayne Graham	167	47	9574	57	a157	a157	a157	471	612	244	289	574	709	13531
<b>8 - Bowl Tide</b>															
71	Anna Graham	160	54	9607	60	157	196	129	482	644	201	257	538	700	13486
190	Lisa Raco	147	65	8822	60	137	148	191	476	674	202	270	480	684	13286
131	Jamie Raco	152	61	6418	42	a142	a142	a142	426	609	203	258	524	695	12967
39	Ron Oliver	170	45	4090	24	133	123	156	412	532	241	294	602	761	6384
<b>9 - BLUE KRAwLers - 2</b>															
26	Karen Jackson	148	64	8938	60	141	147	166	454	646	204	272	503	694	13522
2	LaCheston Moore	157	56	8824	56	149	163	158	470	638	224	292	547	740	13065
3	Raysine Cobb	165	49	9939	60	212	156	168	536	686	235	292	617	788	13797
38	Doug Allen	179	36	10746	60	194	133	171	498	606	234	273	647	764	13704

# Monday Night Mixed 2025-2026

Monday 6:15 pm

## Vestavia Bowl

Lanes 21 - 30

ID #	Name	Avg HDCP	Pins	Gms	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total	HDCP Total	High Game	HDCP Game	High Sers	HDCP Sers	Pins + HDCP	
<b>10 - Holi Split - 1</b>															
99	Maye Williams	96	111	5507	57	106	76	108	290	623	146	264	339	703	12782
18	Maye Rangel	107	101	4522	42				0	0	149	251	382	684	8791
25	Joe Visser	103	105	5909	57	102	114	107	323	638	160	270	396	720	12695
9	Sara Beauchamp	128	82	1920	15	101	136	110	347	587	176	264	418	682	3192

### Temporary Substitutes

Name	Avg HDCP	Pins	Gms	High Game	High Sers	HDCP Game	HDCP Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total	HDCP Total	
Don Polk	158	55	3321	21	214	534	273	733	135	167	135	437	599
Floyd Cox	149	63	1799	12	202	522	273	735				0	0
Donna Ponder	bk159	54	424	3	156	424	210	586				0	0
Clint Holladay	128	82	4224	33	165	454	250	712				0	0
Kenya Franklin	125	85	375	3	147	375	232	630				0	0
Sergio Santoro	116	93	699	6	143	355	238	640				0	0
Harry Downs	106	102	1282	12	185	381	298	720				0	0
Lizzie Moats	84	122	1013	12	104	265	225	626	59	93	103	255	621
Jasmine Camacho	57	146	345	6	75	203	230	668				0	0